
September 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 
Albany 5,167 0 0 0 0 3,605 0 366 950 0 104 
Allegany 758 0 0 0 0 0 626 0 0 0 0 
Broome 3,433 0 0 2,681 0 277 0 0 411 0 64 
Cattaraugus 1,538 0 0 0 0 0 790 0 493 0 0 
Cayuga 1,739 0 0 1,413 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,298 0 0 0 0 0 879 0 1,309 0 0 
Chemung 1,077 0 0 1,077 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,003 0 0 0 971 32 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,582 0 0 0 854 0 0 362 366 0 0 
Columbia 1,616 0 0 0 0 1,073 0 135 327 0 81 
Cortland 1,216 0 0 593 0 0 0 0 546 0 0 
Delaware 971 0 0 0 561 330 0 80 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,163 0 0 0 0 411 0 1,530 372 0 302 
Erie 13,874 0 0 0 0 0 5,072 0 2,701 0 0 
Essex 882 0 0 0 400 55 0 116 311 0 0 
Franklin 737 0 0 0 737 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,532 0 0 0 66 655 0 192 619 0 0 
Genesee 941 0 0 0 0 0 933 0 8 0 0 
Greene 1,130 0 0 0 0 641 0 138 254 0 97 
Hamilton 107 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 38 0 0 
Herkimer 2,128 0 0 0 709 50 0 0 1,321 0 0 
Jefferson 2,350 0 0 0 2,350 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 831 0 0 0 831 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,015 0 
Madison 1,356 0 0 488 658 38 0 0 17 0 0 
Monroe 13,237 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497 12,740 0 
Montgomery 1,557 0 0 0 52 838 0 109 558 0 0 
Nassau 32,407 3,663 0 0 0 0 0 9,669 4,981 0 0 
Niagara 3,538 0 0 0 0 0 2,148 0 1,390 0 0 
Oneida 5,422 0 0 0 2,228 42 0 0 2,571 0 0 
Onondaga 9,068 0 0 3,229 0 0 0 0 2,913 0 0 
Ontario 2,002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,002 0 
Orange 9,722 3,138 0 0 0 117 0 2,552 947 0 598 
Orleans 878 0 0 0 0 0 186 0 436 256 0 
Oswego 3,500 0 0 0 506 0 0 0 933 0 0 
Otsego 1,356 0 0 0 605 561 0 0 190 0 0 
Putnam 1,667 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,169 4 0 494 
Rensselaer 3,163 0 0 0 0 2,132 0 240 679 0 46 
Rockland 9,500 748 0 0 0 0 0 3,238 2,848 0 391 
St. Lawrence 2,233 0 0 0 2,233 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,942 0 0 0 0 2,704 0 373 865 0 0 
Schenectady 4,240 0 0 0 0 2,234 0 294 1,598 0 114 
Schoharie 819 0 0 0 0 706 0 98 15 0 0 
Schuyler 376 0 0 376 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 652 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 652 0 
Steuben 1,766 0 0 1,766 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,313 5,110 0 0 0 0 0 11,279 6,833 0 0 
Sullivan 2,464 0 0 0 0 0 0 339 87 0 80 
Tioga 767 0 0 653 0 114 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,277 0 0 943 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 
Ulster 3,979 0 0 0 0 547 0 603 272 0 370 
Warren 1,688 0 0 0 0 486 0 301 901 0 0 
Washington 1,813 0 0 0 0 709 0 269 835 0 0 
Wayne 2,097 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 2,074 0 
Westchester 22,010 2,390 0 0 0 0 0 3,619 1,816 0 249 
Wyoming 686 0 0 0 0 0 686 0 0 0 0 
Yates 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 586 0 
Bronx 22,298 4,259 762 0 0 0 0 958 3,177 0 232 
Kings 49,565 1,689 3,019 0 0 0 0 12,075 4,116 0 96 
New York 10,509 777 303 0 0 0 0 1,472 1,991 0 78 
Queens 52,559 1,983 6,749 0 0 0 0 9,199 4,892 0 143 
Richmond 8,090 127 487 0 0 0 0 1,746 833 0 111 
Total 389,190 23,884 11,320 13,219 13,830 18,357 11,320 62,521 57,417 19,325 3,650 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 



September 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,167 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  142  
Allegany 758 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 0 
Broome 3,433 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,538 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 0 
Cayuga 1,739 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  232  0  0  
Chautauqua 2,298 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 
Chemung 1,077 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,582 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,616 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cortland 1,216 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  77  0  0  0  
Delaware 971 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,163 0 0 0 1,375 0 1,246 0 0 0 0 927 
Erie 13,874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,101 0 
Essex 882 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 737 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,532 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 941 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Hamilton 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,128 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  48  0  0  
Jefferson 2,350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 831 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,356 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  155  0  0  
Monroe 13,237 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,557 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 32,407 5,324 2,768 2,267 0 0 0 0 0 3,735 0 0 
Niagara 3,538 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oneida 5,422 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  581  0  0  
Onondaga 9,068 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,673 1,253 0 0 
Ontario 2,002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,722 0 0 0 1,667 0 0 0 0 0 0 703 
Orleans 878 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,632 429 0 0 
Otsego 1,356 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,163 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  66  
Rockland 9,500 0 0 0 2,009 0 0 0 0 0 0 266 
St. Lawrence 2,233 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 819 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 376 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 652 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,766 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,313 6,163 2,818 0 0 0 0 3,900 0 6,210 0 0 
Sullivan 2,464 0 0 0 1,957 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Tioga 767 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,277 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 0 0 0 
Ulster 3,979 0 0 0 856 0 666 0 0 0 0 665 
Warren 1,688 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,813 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,097 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 22,010 0 671 0 13,265 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 686 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 22,298 3,895 707 2,362 0 4,634 0 769 0 62 0 481 
Kings 49,565 3,342 1,752 12,051 0 5,228 0 2,656 0 2,701 0 840 
New York 10,509 1,202 471 1,016 0 1,632 0 1,232 0 78 0 257 
Queens 52,559 4,332 3,550 7,154 0 7,773 0 4,520 0 1,082 0 1,182 
Richmond 8,090 275 462 3,765 0 0 0 27 0 257 0 0 
Total 389,190 24,533 13,199 28,615 21,129 19,267 1,912 13,104 3,637 16,823 6,598 5,530 

County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
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AFFINITY HEALTH PLAN 
AMERIGROUP COMMUNITY CARE 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A BCBSCNY 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC.D/B/A BCBSUW 
CDPHP 
CENTERCARE 
HEALTHNOW NY, INC. D/B/A BCBSWNY 
EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE 
NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN D/B/A BCBS OF ROCHESTER 
GHI HMO 
HEALTHFIRST PHSP 
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN OF GREATER NY 
HEALTHPLUS PHSP INC. 
HUDSON HEALTH PLAN 
METROPLUS HEALTH PLAN 
MVP HEALTH PLAN 
NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PROVIDERS 
NEW YORK HOSPITAL COMMUNITY HEALTH 
SCHC TOTAL CARE 
UHC OF NY 
UNIVERA COMMUNITY HEALTH 
WELLCARE 
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